High Pressure Forged Gate Valves
Fig. GA251.6012 – GA251.6015
SEMLT-0005-EN-0702
High pressure forged Sempell valves provide the ideal
solution to solve any application problem connected
with harsh service conditions, like elevated
temperature and pressure ratings.
Features

16 - Floor stands with extension stems below the valve page 10
17 - Floor stands with extension stems above the valve page 10
How to order
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X
To ASME GA251.6013 8” 6” 14 5 BW L 5
To ISO GA251.6013 200 150 14 5 BW L 5
I 6 = High Pressure Forged Valve
II Type of Valve 01 Gate Valve
III Class
2 900 - Pressure Rating 09 (PN 160)
3 1500 - Pressure Rating 15 (PN 250)
4 2500 - Pressure Rating 25 (PN 500)
5 4500 - Pressure Rating 45 (PN 720)
IV Connection pipe ends inches (mm)
V Nominal size inches (mm)
VI Material specification, please refer to page 11
VII Type of trim, please refer to separate page for every valve type according to point VI
VIII BW Butt weld ends
FR Flanges RTJ
BWS Butt weld ends Special
IX L End to connections BW to Sempell standard
L1 End to connections BW to ASME  B16.10
L2 End to connections Flanged RTJ to ASME  B16.10
S1 Lengths of angle valves
X Accessories number, please refer above